

Paul L. Gregory, DDS, Offers Premier Teeth Cleaning Manhattan Services for Optimal Oral Health

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES, March 21, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Located in the heart of Midtown, Paul L. Gregory, DDS provides high-quality preventive dental care, including professional <u>teeth cleaning</u> Manhattan services. With over 30 years of experience serving the New York City community, Dr. Gregory focuses on helping patients maintain healthy, confident smiles through personalized and thorough cleanings.

Regular cleanings are essential in preventing gum disease, tooth decay, and other oral health concerns. At each appointment, patients receive comprehensive care including plaque and tartar removal, a full-mouth debridement when necessary, and a detailed evaluation of the teeth and gums. Dr. Gregory uses modern techniques such as scaling with prophy jet air abrasion, offering a gentle and effective alternative to traditional scraping.

"Our teeth cleaning Manhattan services are designed to not only clean but also educate," said Dr. Gregory. "We take time to explain everything and ensure our patients leave feeling confident about their oral health."

Paul L. Gregory, DDS provides a calm, welcoming environment for patients of all ages. The practice is known for its emphasis on comfort, safety, and individualized care—making it a go-to destination for those seeking routine dental maintenance in New York City.

In addition to teeth cleaning Manhattan, Dr. Gregory offers a full spectrum of general and cosmetic dental services including whitening, porcelain veneers, crowns, dental implants, orthodontics, and TMJ treatment.

The office is conveniently located at 57 W 57th Street, Suite 804, New York, NY 10019—easily accessible for residents and professionals throughout Manhattan.

About Paul L. Gregory, DDS

Paul L. Gregory, DDS is a Midtown Manhattan-based dental practice offering comprehensive general and cosmetic dentistry. With a strong focus on preventive care and patient comfort, Dr. Gregory has earned a loyal following and continues to help New Yorkers achieve long-term oral health.

Paul L. Gregory, DDS Paul L. Gregory, DDS +1 212-826-0505 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/795764130

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.